## FOR ACTION

25.1

## Flint Board of Education Regular Board Meeting, March 25, 2020 Volume 146

## PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE

COMPANY AMOUNT

AUTHORIZATION TO RENEW THE CONTRACT FOR POWERSCHOOL ONLINE

## POWERSCHOOL (FOLSOM, CA)

\$10,494.00

The renewal of contract for PowerSchool Online PD software allows for professional development for teachers and administrators, and provides links to individualized online training with the integration of Google Classroom. PowerSchool allows users to interact online with professional learning communities to share learning, review formative assessments, student voice and cognitive engagement.

PowerSchool allows for tracking of professional development hours for all staff, and customized learning paths.

On the basis of the preceding information, the following resolution is proposed.

Be it Resolved, that

The Flint Board of Education

Authorizes the Superintendent on behalf of Flint Community Schools, to renew the contract of PowerSchool Online PD Software for the quoted price as attached, not to exceed Ten Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars (\$10,494.00) utilizing Title II Funds.

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the Resolution acted upon and adopted by the Board of Education of the School District of the City of Flint at its Regular Board meeting held on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of March 2020, and that said resolution is in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

Betty Ramsdell, Secretary Flint Board of Education

Date: February 19, 2020